

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9655/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9656 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9657 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9658 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9724 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to serve upon the concerned  
respondent within two weeks.

Office has to verify the appearance of concerned Advocate and rectify  
the data base as well as Office Report, if appearance not shown properly.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar