

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9655/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,impleadment,impleadment as party  
respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9656 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9657 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9658 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9724 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has taken steps for  
bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent  
No.1 and has also filed application for substitution for respondents,  
whose addresses could not be ascertained in SLP(C) No. 9655/2007.  
Await steps and service of notice in this matter.

Service of notice in SLP(C) No. 9656,9657,9658 and 9724 of  
2007 is complete.

List the matter on 15.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

\*MG