

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

I.A.13/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4436/2011

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR (DEAD THR.LRS.) ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shaonker, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has not been filed in I.A.No. 13 of 2014 in terms of order of Hon'ble Court dated 12.02.2016. As such, process for listing the matter before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar